preliminary preliminary iC-HTG EVAL HTG1D
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 1/13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description
Evaluation Board iC-HTG EVAL HTG1D iC-HTG Evaluation Board
Ready-to-operate, accessible by GUI using PC USB (not included)
Software iC-HTG GUI GUI software for Windows PC
Device setup file generation, board configuration via USB
For download link check www.ichaus.com/htg
BOARD HTG1D
(size 80 mm x 100 mm) TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 1: Component side
VB Power Supply Voltage Input
Connected to VDD_USB if jumper JP2-1 closed.
VBL Channel Supply Voltage Input
VDD +3.3 V Voltage Output
GND 0 V Ground
VRN N Transistor Regulation Input
VRP P Transistor Regulation Input
CI Integration Capacitor high side
CIL Integration Capacitor low side
MOD Analog Modulation Input
MCH Current Monitor Input high side
MCL Current Monitor Input low side
ANIN Signal Output / Analog Input for ADC
MD Monitor Diode Input
MR Monitor resistor Output
EC Enable Channel Input
NCHK Check Output, active low
NSTBY Standby input, active low
DCO DC/DC Converter Trimmer Output
ID I2C A2 Input
NCS/A1 Chip Select, active low / I2C A1 Input
MOSI/A0 SPI Master Out Slave In / I2C A0 Input
SCLK/SCL SPI Clock / I2C Clock Input
MISO/SDA SPI Master In Slave OUT Output /
I2C Data Input / Output
INS I2C or SPI Selection Input
D1 Error LED (red) Connected to NCHK.
J1 4-pin USB-B Connector
J2 3-pin Power Supply Connector
J3 20-pin Mezzanine Connector
J4 10-pin Male Connector to SPI/I2C
Copyright © 2018 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
preliminary preliminary iC-HTG EVAL HTG1D
EVALUATION KIT DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 2/13
RELATED DOCUMENTS
• IC Documentation
→ http://www.ichaus.de/htg
• GUI software for Windows PC: check here for down-
load links
→ http://www.ichaus.de/htg
PC USB CABLE
Figure 2: PC USB cable (A-B)
USB-B Connector
Pin Slave Function
1 VBUS +5 V
2 D- Data-
3 D+ Data+
4 GND Ground
PINOUT OF CONNECTORS AND TERMINALS
J1: USB Interface
(to PC USB)
10-pin connector - female
Pin Name Function
1 VBUS +5 V
2 D- Data-
3 D+ Data+
4 GND Ground
J2: Supply Interface
(to laser and laser diode driver)